7/2/2025

2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 2

Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

HSIP

57965

lowa Department of
Transportation

57965

lowa Department of
Transportation

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

HSIPX-018()--3L-34

US 18: Near Co Rd B30 to Floyd Interchange
(WB/EB)

Pavement Widening

HSIPX-018()--3L-34

US 18: Near Co Rd B30 to Floyd Interchange
(WB/EB)

Pavement Widening

Approval
Level

Letting Date

FHWA Approved

Submitted

Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap
Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap

2025

$3,202,000
$2,834,600

$6,909,340
$6,218,406

2026

2027

2028

Totals

$3,202,000
$2,834,600

$6,909,340
$6,218,406



