2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program

RPA 2

Project ID	Project Number	Approval	2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Level					
STIP ID	Work Codes	Letting Date					

HSIP

57965	HSIPX-018()3L-34	FHWA Approved	Total	\$3,202,000	\$3,202,000
lowa Department of Transportation	US 18: Near Co Rd B30 to Floyd Interchange (WB/EB)		Federal Aid	\$2,834,600	\$2,834,600
	Pavement Widening		Regional		
			Swap		
57965	HSIPX-018()3L-34	Submitted	Total	\$6,909,340	\$6,909,340
lowa Department of Transportation	US 18: Near Co Rd B30 to Floyd Interchange (WB/EB)		Federal Aid	\$6,218,406	\$6,218,406
	Pavement Widening	~	Regional		
			Swap		